ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Vail Rubber Works, Inc.

521 Langley Avenue Saint Joseph, MI 49085-0064 U.S.A.

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

ISO 9001:2015

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, AND REMANUFACTURE (INCLUDING COMPOUNDING, MILLING, COVERING, CURING, GRINDING, GROOVING, BALANCING, LATHE WORK AND MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR) OF NATURAL AND SYNTHETIC RUBBER, POLYURETHANE, AND NON-WOVEN ROLL COVERS AND CORES

This certificate may be found on the ABS QE Website (www.abs-qe.com). For certificates issued in the People's Republic of China information may also be verified on the CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn).

Certificate No: 31736

Certification Date: 11 October 1996
Effective Date: 05 September 2020
Expiration Date: 22 September 2023
Revision Date: 09 September 2020

Dominic Tornsend

Dominic Townsend, President







Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Drive, Spring, TX 77389, U.S.A. Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert_validation.

ABS Quality Evaluations

ISO 9001:2015 Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX

Certificate No: 31736

Vail Rubber Works, Inc.

At Below Facilities:

Activity:

Facility: 124 Salco Road East

Axis, AL 36505

U.S.A.

Activity: Manufacture, and remanufacture (including covering, curing, grinding, grooving, balancing, lathe work and miscellaneous repair)

of natural and synthetic rubber, polyurethane, and non-woven roll covers and cores.

Facility: Vail Surface Technology Center

4131 Route M-139 Saint Joseph, MI 49085

U.S.A.

HVOF









Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert_validation.